Product Brochure
Version 02.00
R&S®FSW-K54
R&S®FSV3-K54
R&S®FPL1-K54
R&S®FSV-K54
Detecting and eliminating electromagnetic interference
EMI MEASUREMENT

Your local Rohde & Schwarz expert will help you find the best solution for your requirements.
To find your nearest Rohde & Schwarz representative, visit www.sales.rohde-schwarz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Order No.
RF preamplifier R&S®FSV3-B24 1330.4049.07/.13/.30/.44
Control of external signal generators via LAN for use as
tracking generators
R&S®FSV3-B10 1330.3859.02
R&S®FSVR signal and spectrum analyzer
EMI measurement application R&S®FSV-K54 1310.0425.02
Recommended extras
Additional interfaces, for LISN control R&S®FSV-B5 1310.9539.02
AM/FM demodulation audio output;
includes speaker, jack for headphones and volume control
R&S®FSV-B3 1310.9516.02
RF preamplifier (up to 7.5 GHz) R&S®FSV-B22 1310.9600.02
RF preamplifier (above 7.5 GHz) R&S®FSV-B24 1310.9616.13/.30/.40
R&S®FPL1000 signal and spectrum analyzer
EMI measurement application R&S®FPL1-K54 1323.1783.02
Recommended extras
Additional interfaces for LISN control and AF output R&S®FPL1-B5 1323.1883.02
RF preamplifier (up to 3 GHz / 7.5 GHz) R&S®FPL1-B22 1323.1719.02
RF preamplifier (up to 14 GHz) R&S®FPL1-B22 1323.1702.02
RF preamplifier (up to 26.5 GHz) R&S®FPL1-B22 1323.1777.02
Internal generator R&S®FPL1-B9 1323.1925.03/.07
DC power supply R&S®FPL1-B30 1323.1877.02
Lithium-ion battery pack R&S®FPL1-B31 1323.1725.02
Extensions
System software 1)
Essential EMI test software R&S®ELEMI-E 5601.0030.02
License dongle R&S®EMCPC 5601.0018.02

Version 01.05, March 2022
6 Rohde & Schwarz EMI Measurement Application for Signal and Spectrum Analyzers
Ordering information
Listed here: ordering information of the -K54 option and recommended extensions for EMI measurement applications. For ordering
information of the signal and spectrum analyzer base units, see the data sheet of the base unit.
Designation Type Order No.
R&S®FSW signal and spectrum analyzer
EMI measurement application R&S®FSW-K54 1313.1400.02
Recommended extras
CISPR calibration (ex factory only) R&S®FSW-K54CAL 1331.5932.02
RF preamplifier R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.13/.26/.43/.49/.51/
.66/.67
External generator control R&S®FSW-B10 1313.1622.02
R&S®FSVA3000 and R&S®FSV3000 signal and spectrum analyzers
EMI measurement application R&S®FSV3-K54 1330.5068.02
Recommended extras
CISPR calibration (ex factory only) R&S®FSV3-K54C 1346.3624.02
Additional interfaces for LISN control R&S®FSV3-B5 1330.3820.02
AM/FM demodulation audio output; includes speaker,
jack for headphones and volume control
R&S®FSV3-B3 1330.3765.02
RF preamplifier R&S®FSV3-B24 1330.4049.07/.13/.30/.44
Control of external signal generators via LAN,
for use as tracking generator
R&S®FSV3-B10 1330.3859.02
R&S®FSVR signal and spectrum analyzer
EMI measurement application R&S®FSV-K54 1310.0425.02
Recommended extras
Additional interfaces for LISN control R&S®FSV-B5 1310.9539.02